Davis is a man who, like Parker, has made a dollar. 
He is also a man who, unlike Parker, has spent it. “ I 
don’t know,”  he said. “What’s the difference?”

“ I want to know. How much you got?”
“ I don’t know, maybe two or three thousand.”
“Well,” said the colonel. “ I got $350,000. When you’ve 

got three-hundred-fifty-thousand AND ONE DOLLAR, 
then you come around and tell me how to run Eddy.” 

Parker finds it necessary to dominate totally everybody 
around him, and he has to prove to himself constantly that 
he is not only pre-eminent but unchallenged. If another 
manager has come up with a hot singer, the colonel will